TUR
1/
05
 -
20
18
1
S

Frequency
[Pulses/Liter]
Model designation
wetted parts
Pulse detector
PVC PVDF
25 0.2 - 5.0 5.5 - 157 113 TUR-1025... TUR-1125... ..N
pulse detector
NPN, 24 VDC,
3-wire50 1.2 - 20.0 4.8 - 79.4 14.30 TUR-1050... TUR-1150...
80 2.0 - 80.0 2.7 - 106.4 4.79 TUR-1080... TUR-1180... ..P
pulse detector
PNP, 24 VDC,
3-wire100 2.5 - 100.0 2.1 - 82.2 2.96 TUR-1010... TUR-1110...
Measuring sensor with frequency output – Order Details (example: TUR-1025 N)
No responsibility taken for errors;
subject to change without prior notice.
5www.kobold.com 1
/0
5
- 2
01
8
Turbine Wheel Flowmeter Model TUR
Connection
PVC flange
Nominal dia.
Measuring
range water
[m3/h]
Model designation
wetted parts
PVC PVDF
25 0.2 - 5.0 TUR-2025... TUR-2125...
50 1.2 - 20.0 TUR-2050... TUR-2150...
80 2.0 - 80.0 TUR-2080... TUR-2180...
100 2.5 - 100.0 TUR-2010... TUR-2110...
Measuring sensor with ADI electronics – Order Details (example: TUR-2025 M000)
Evaluating electronics
Transmitter
Supply Output
..M0.. = 230 VAC
..M2.. = 24 VAC
..M3.. = 24 VDC
..40 = 4-20 mA
..00 = 0-20 mA
..10 = 0-10 VDC
Compact electronics*
..C30R = LED display, 2x open collector, PNP, plug con. M12x1
..C30M = LED display, 2x open collector, NPN, plug con. M12x1
..C34P = LED display, 4-20 mA, 1x open collector, PNP,
plug connector M12x1
..C34N = LED display, 4-20 mA, 1x open collector NPN,
plug connector M12x1
Counter electronics
..E34R = 24 VDC, 0(4)-20 mA
..E31R = 24 VDC, 0-10 V
..E04R = 90-250 VAC, 0(4)-20 mA
..E01R = 90-250 VAC, 0-10 V
Dosing electronics
..G34R = 24 VDC, 0(4)-20 mA
..G31R = 24 VDC, 0-10 V
..G04R = 90-250 VAC, 0(4)-20 mA
..G01R = 90-250 VAC, 0-10 V
ADI electronics*
Display Supply Output Contacts
..K.. = Bar graph/
 Digital display
0 = 100-240 VAC/DC
3 = 18-30 VAC,
 10-40 VDC
0 = without
4 = 0(4)-20 mA,
 0-10 V
2 = 2 change-
 over
 contacts
* Please specify flow direction in writing
No responsibility taken for errors;
subject to change without prior notice.
6 www.kobold.com  1
/0
5